
Maintenance Concept

DRAWING NOT TO SCALE

DRAWING NOT TO SCALE

1

1

2

2

3

3

4

4

5

56

6

7

7

8

8

9

9

10

10

1

1

2

2

3

3

4

4

5

5

6

6

7

7

8

8

Goal: Consolidate and Reconfigure Maintenance Area

ACtions:

Rehab existing Search and Rescue Headquarters and consider addition of 1000 

s.f. to ambulance shed.

“Fort” Building to include Law Enforcement, valley utilities & road operations 

and light maintenance for NPS and Concessioner .

Reconfigure and restripe parking area working with and around established 

trees.

Remove sign storage areas and other miscellaneous storage sheds behind 

fort, clean up and park large equipment and sn owplows.

Remove Project Management trailer. Consider using area for storage or 

additional parking.

Remove all equipment from archeological site, close off small spur road, 

install privacy fence to protect arch site and provide separation of 

residential area and Maintenance area. Use roadbed for shuttle bus parking 

in conjunction with Light Maintenance area .

Consider planting trees in and around Corral area to provide shade, minimize 

dust and diminish the visual impact from Upper Yosemite Falls trail and 

Glacier Point.

Remove maintenance equipment from shed by Corral Barn and use for year 

round hay storage.

yosemite Lodge Concept      
GOAL: Reconfigure vehicular, bicycle, & pedestrian circulation systems within the limits of the 

existing development area (area of disturbance).

ACtions:

Eliminate pedestrian, bicycle, & vehicular conflicts at the existing intersection of Northside 

Drive & Yosemite Lodge Road i.e. propose pedestrian underpass along with relocation of 

roadway intersection.

Re-purpose a select section of Yosemite Lodge Road dedicated to vehicular traffic. propose a 

pedestrian/bicycle promenade. Ramp the promenade down to the underpass at a maximum slope 

of 5%. The pedestrian promenade will be characterized by: accent paving, landscaping, site 

furnishings, site lighting, & wayfinding consistent with the design vocabulary of the Yosemite 

Falls trail. The pedestrian promenade will also act as the initial view corridor to the 

Yosemite Falls.

Relocate the existing tour bus drop-off area to the new  

paved area directly SW of the Lodge. Improve the visitor 

staging area & the pedestrian circulation system from the 

drop-off area to the pedestrian promenade to minimize 

circulation conflicts.

Eliminate the existing concessioner employee 

housing directly SW of the Lodge. Replace (80) 

residences with (78) units allocated between 

three (3) new buildings, all within the existing 

development area. Provide seventy eight (78) 

new parking spaces in proximity to each 

building.

Eliminate linen storage and laundry 

building & wellness center. Expand 

the existing Lodge footprint to the 

SW. Consolidate these functions at 

this location, along with associated 

parking & service area .

Provide a new, designated tour 

bus, shuttle bus, & RV access off 

Northside Drive.

Provide new, designated parking 

for (15) tour buses, & (35) RVs.

Add (41) new parking 

spaces & (39) new 

overflow parking spaces 

to the existing Camp 4 

parking.

Add a net (25) new 

parking spaces 

throughout the 

Yosemite Lodge 

guest  

parking areas.

Remove & 

consolidate 

the existing 

on-site 

storage 

area to 

the new 

location. 

Restore 

the existing 

storage area .
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